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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
0os PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

HERO
ARIZONA / JELSKE
X EQUADOR /2012
/ ALAZANA / KWPN

DIAMAND DU
BRECHE
NUMERO UNO /
PYTHIE X NABAB
DE REVE /2013 /
CASTANA / SF

UM PTI DU GUE
KASHMIR VAN'T
3 SCHUTTERSHO /
VIC DU GUE /2008
/ CASTANA / SF

ATILA
NONE / NONE /
2005 / TORDO /

PSH

UNIVERS D
"AURE
NINIO DE ROX /
5 NOUBA D AURE X
QUOUGLOF ROUGE
/2008 / CASTANA /
SF

GALAXI
PUIGROQ
INDRET DEL MASET
/ SYMPHONIE DE
REVE /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

GLOW VAN HET
ZORGVLIET
CASCO / VERONA
7 VAN HET
ZORGVLIET X
SKIPPY 11 / 2006 /
TORDA / BWP

L.A.C.

155827

137571

137014

136628

126386

88970

106239

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

MARQUEZ MENDEZ, Luis
ANGEL UNSAIN MARIN / ELLES
VAN DE WILEN - KEIREN

MATEOS BERNALDEZ,
Pedro Antonio
PEDRO MATEOS HORSES SLU /
NONE

RIVA GIL, Juan
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS / NONE

PEREZ DE NARDIZ, Felipe
JUAN CARLOS HERNANDEZ /
VICTOR MANUEL DIAS DE
CARVALHO

MATEOS DE URBINA,
Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS SALGADO
/ NONE

MURNOZ PENIN, Alberto
ALBERTO MUNOZ PENIN /
GANADERIA PUIGROQ

MADRONA MARTINI,
Ignacio
JOSE ANGEL MADRONA MENDEZ
/ BRAECKEVELT ANDRE

L.D.N.

16235

2231

161046

14126

137945

209391

117956

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES




0s

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

CLASS UNO DU
FIGUIER
NUMERO UNO /
JICKIE D'AMAURY X
QUIDAM DE REVEL
/2012 / CASTANA /
SF

DIRHAM FZ Z
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / CLASSICA
FZ /2013 /BAYO /
ZANG

HIPICAN.COM
DJUMPER DU
ROZEL
VAGABOND DE LA
POMME / TATIHOE
DE LA POMME X
CANTURO / 2013/
CASTANA / SF

DENDORA V
ZAPATERO VDL /
ENDORA X
ZANDIGO /2008 /
ALAZAN / KWPN

WILEMKE
NONE / NONE /
2003 / CASTANA /
KWPN

RADJAH DE
PECH
CARIDOR Z (DEU) /
ELITE DE PECH /
2005 / CASTANA /
SF

NALON DE
SAUCO
COLTAIRE Z / BIU
BUBBLE /2013 /
TORDA / CDE

KLANHUGH
DREAMLAND
LUIDAM /
KLANHUGH
KILTEALY /2010 /
ALAZANA / IRISH
SPORT HORSE

VIARADA DE
MESCAM
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY /
RELWEISS DE
MESCAM /2009 /
TORDA / SF

L.A.C.

137216

138100

135793

126732

85864

149758

126382

134710

109309

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

MATEU JURADO, Sebastia
IRENE HORVATH JAUME / NONE

DEL CORRAL LEPPER,
Sergio
FOCUS EQUINE SL / NONE

BLANCO GONZALEZ, José
Maria
ELENA VALERO GALAZ /
GUILLAUME BLIN LEBRETON

ARES GOMEZ, Miguel
MIGUEL ARES GOMEZ / MIGUEL
NAVARRO

DEL CAMPO LOPEZ-
CRESPO, Ricardo
INIGO FERNANDEZ DE MESA
VARGAS / NONE

RICO DE SANTIAGO,
Ignacio
REXACH BENAVIDES, JOSE LUIS
/ XAVIER DELAYE

LOPEZ-FANJUL TARTIERE,
Carlos
LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO /
Y.LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO

MORENO RODRIGUEZ-
YRIZABAL, Sofia [Pontificia
Comillas]

Y.DE LA SOTA SL / PHILIP
REYNOLDS

JORDA LINDON, Andrea
ANDREA JORDA LINDON / NONE

L.D.N.

17272

15905

16196

32156

90120

234166

235133

159842

2355

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO

DORSAL
( ) JINETE p
(o] PADRE/MADRE/ L.A.C. L.D.N. Pais
_ PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA
SOCORRO DEL
DIABLO
QUICK STAR / JAHA ALSARAF, Rawan
17 ALPHA DE LA 127027 BEATRIZ PARAMIO GONZALEZ / 200103 ES
FOSSE X OSPIDE / JANICK REDON
2006 / CASTANA /
SF
TILGHMAN
1 HEARTBREAKER / 121126 LUCOCK, Naomi Saetran 156056 ES
TERONIQUE / 2004 CALVIN LUCOCK / NONE
/ CASTANO / KWPN
LEOPOLD MARCH DE LA LASTRA,
19 LEVISTO / MON 81024 Gadea 17144 ES
BIJOU / 2005 / GADEA MARCH DE LA LASTRA /
TORDA / HOLST ANGELA JANSEN
QUARK DE
PREUILLY Z
QUAPRICE ORTIZ ALQUEZAR, Paula
20 BOIMARGOT 131549 MARIA JOSE ALCAYDE SELVA / 103640 ES
QUINCY / CATANIA HARAS DE PREUILLY
X CENTO /2013 /
CASTANA / ZANG
VINCA JACOB
QURTO MAIL / VERDUGO SVENSSON,
21 POURSUITE JACOB 116994 IAigo 16510 ES
X FADGIO DU HILL RUNESCO HIPPO, S.L. /
/2009 / CASTANA / BRETTEVILLE SUR LAIZE
SF
LINOX K MARTIN-FABIANI
22 LORDANOS / DISCO 118895 GONZALEZ, Borja 127217 ES
QUEEN /2008 / BORJA MARTIN-FABIANI
CASTANA / HANN GONZALEZ / NONE
CADIFIRST CERDIDO CALDERON,
DIAMANT DE Angel
23 SEMILLY / NINA IV / 130515 9 272908 ES
- VILLAFRANCA HORSES SL /
2012 / CASTANA /
<F SHEIK SHAKBOOT AL NAHAYAN
SAPHIR DE
LABARDE
EPHEBE FOR EVER ALVAREZ AMARO, Hugo
24 / QUIRINA VD 138787 FAUSTO JULIAN GREGORIO 92875 ES
BROUWERIJHOEVE / CONDON / S.A.R.L. DE LABARDE
2006 / CASTANO /
SF
VASCO DE MARS
DE CARVAJAL FERNANDEZ,
LAMM DE FETAN Agued
25 " 106360 gueda 32152 ES
MARONADO W / ARA GARCIA NOBLEJAS
2009 / CASTANA / HERNANZ / NONE
SF
URANUS D' LA
ROUSSERIE
L' ARC DE
26 TRIOMPHE / 131473 TORRES BRUZON, Borja 227219 ES
CAMELIA BORJA TORRES BRUZON / NONE
GEFFOSSES X IN

CHALA A /2008 /
CASTANA / SF
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28
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36

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

VISON D’ELLE
MYLORD
CARTHAGO /
FREGASTE D’ELLE
/2009 / TORDA / SF

CARRIEM VAN
COLEN zZ
CANNABIS Z / SEXU
VERGOIGNAN X /
2003 / ALAZANA /
ZANG

TARKA DU
PLANT
LUCCIANO / JESSY
DU PLANT X
ARPEGE
PIERREVILLE / 2009
/ CASTANA / SF

TROIS JUIN DU
PARC
IDEAL DE LA LOGE
/ DELUREE DU
PARC X HOSPODAR
/2007 / CASTANA /
SF

ISBA CAPS
ACTION BREAKER /
KRISTA X POLYDOR
/2013 / CASTANA /

KWPN

PEPERINA
PEPPERMILL /
ALENE X
MATTERHORN /
2012 / CASTANA /
AES

VALHALLA
VIVANT VAN DE
HEFFINCK / LISA
CONVERTINA X
CONVERTER | /

2013 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

VIGONA C
VIGARO Z / GLORIA
X GRECO /2009 /
ALAZANA / CDE

ALENKA
TOLAN R / NICKY
NICKY /2005 /
NEGRA / KWPN

ZOEY
NONE / NONE /
2004 / ALAZANA /
KWPN

L.A.C.

126547

80238

133344

106819

127452

130325

131903

121619

88907

89377

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

L.D.N.

GREDILLA BASTOS, Alfonso
16372
ALFONSO GREDILLA BASTOS /
NONE

PINEDO SENDAGORTA,
Maria
CRISTINA SENDAGORTA
GOMENDIO / NONE

15936

FERNANDEZ VALLEJO, Ana
Maria
NIEVES GARCIA PEREZ / LES
HARAS NATIONAUX

209273

FERNANDEZ LOPEZ DE LA
TORRE, Pedro
EQUIANPE S.L. / PATRICE
GUILLON

108997

DE LOS SANTOS GARCIA,
Fernando
KALIYUGA, S.L. / KALIYUGA

36359

SIGUENZA FLOREZ, Alicia
ALICIA SIGUENZA FLOREZ /
NONE

96204

HORMAETXE URIGUEN,
Aiert
AIERT HORMAETXE URIGUEN /
GESTUT LEWITZ

60238

SANZ DE MADRID
HERNAEZ, Juan
JUAN SANZ DE MADRID
HERNAEZ / Y.CUESTA

PFRETZSCHNER JOVER,
Jaime
JAIME PFRETZSCHNER JOVER /
NONE

GARCIA BALDO, Lydia
[Pontificia Comillas]
CRISTINA GARCIA BALDO /
NONE

16022

101189

356239

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

LET'S ROCK VAN
MOERHOEVE
BAMAKO DE MUZE
/ILUNA / 2011/
ALAZANA / BWP

SANTOURINO

STOLZENBERG /
GENADA /2012 /
CASTANA / HANN

MIKE
NONE / NONE /
2008 / TORDA /

CRUZ

TATI LULU D
"AUBIGNY
BALOUBET DU
ROUET / GOOD
LULU DAUBIGNY /
2007 / ALAZANA /
SF

UTAH DE LA
GRANGE
FLIPPER D'ELLE /
HALMINE DE PETRA
X WELLINGTON /
2008 / BAYO / SF

NEMO DE
SAUCO
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / JANIS
JOPLIN X COLTAIRE
Z /2013 / CASTANA
/ CDE

OLITA DE
BUZALEN
SIRIOSO / BRAME X
LENZ / 2011/
CASTANA / CDE

BABY ROSE
JOHN Z / DADA DE
GANEX X TURBO
VAN T GESTELHOF
/2012 / NEGRA /
CDE

VOGUE DE
SUERONE
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY /
COMANZE /2009 /
CASTANA / SF

JACADI DES DIX
BONNIERS Z
JENSON VAN'T
MEULENHOF /

PANDORA X

CONCORDE /2013

/ CASTANA / ZANG

L.A.C.

138622

138844

122702

104802

118710

164595

134055

132924

136433

133202

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

ALVAREZ DEL AMA, Raquel
RAQUEL ALVAREZ DEL AMA /
NONE

MARQUEZ MENDEZ, Luis
MARTA NARDIZ PRADO / ZG
DORTE GERDING UND DR.
MICAELA FUHLROT

YANES LOPEZ-BRAVO,
Paloma
JESUS YANES LOPEZ / NONE

RIVA GIL, Juan
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO SL /
CUADRA CASA’L CAPELLAN

MUNOZ PENIN, Alberto
JOSE MANUEL CAMARA GIMENO
/ NONE

LOPEZ-FANJUL TARTIERE,
Carlos
ANA MONTORO / LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

DE HEREDIA MUNOZ-
ROJAS, Lucas
MARIA MARTINEZ MORIANO /
Y.BUZALEN

FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ,
Marcia
PATRICIA MARTINEZ MARTINEZ /
MILANO CANTOBLANCO

BORJESSON CASAS,
Cosima
COSIMA BORJESSON CASAS /
ANNE-MARIE Y MATHILDE
NOUVION

VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIA, Agustin
MARINA SEGUI MARTINEZ /
WEYDERS CHRISTIAN

L.D.N.

273049

16235

209652

161046

209391

235133

165303

127554

70156

60192

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

TAHITI D'AUGE

HELLO PIERVILLE /

BAGUIRA X DARCO

/2007 / CASTANA /
CDE

DON ROSARIO
ROSARIO / SYBALIA
SHB /2008 /
CASTANA / KWPN

TI'BEAU DU
PROST
CALVARO / EURASIE
DU PROST / 2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

HIPICAN.COM
PLASANDO
PLAY BOY /
SADENIA /2001 /
CASTANA / CDE

KAROBICA VAN
HET EELSHOF
QUICKFEUER VAN
KOEKSHOF / PATSY
ROYAL /2010 /
ALAZAN / BELGA

ESPIA PT
ESPRIWALL /
GADEA X
GRAVENNO /2011
/ CASTANO / CDE

FIONA DU
SABOT D'OR
NONSTOP /
QUINTANA DU
WERFAT / 2011/
TORDA / BELGA

GALAN DEL
ALBA
CAMMILLO L.A.N. /
RINNY VAN HET
ZAVELHOF X
CAMUS / 2011/
CASTANA / CDE

MISTER DIGGER
DE SAUCO
NONE / LORENA X
EMILION / 2012/
CASTANA / CDE

RIANNA DE OLID

C ENTAUER Z /
IZABELLA X EL
CORONA /2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

82670

121541

124451

21834

134986

134041

132389

117808

122873

118110

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

ARANGO MAC AFEE, Diana
ANTONIO GARCIA FERRER /
ALFONSO ARANGO LASAOSA

BARROSO TORIO, Esther
ESTHER BARROSO TORIO /
G.ROST-DE GROOT

LORENZO SIMON, IAaki
RAWAN JAHA ALSARAF / NONE

BLANCO GONZALEZ, José
Maria
ELENA VALERO GALAZ / JUPISA
TRES S.A.

ARRADI CASAS, Patricia
HA HORSES TRADING, S.L. /
NONE

AZNARTE LOZANO, Javier
IGNACIO DIES MANAS /
MERCEDES PEREZ-TABERNERO

GUILLEN SUAREZ, Juan José

ANA SUAREZ CALVO / NONE

DEL CORRAL LEPPER,
Sergio
ALBA GODOY FERRER / PDC

SANZ URMENETA, Aurora
AURORA SANZ URMENETA /
LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO

INIGUEZ RIVERO, Benito
EQUIANPE S.L. / YVALLE DE
OLID

L.D.N.

261289

241834

97878

16196

206652

16870

161445

15905

16211

60429

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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64
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

PIOLIN JGF
WITELLUS /
GEMEIZA STAR /
2008 / CASTANA /
CDE

EDECAN DEL
AMOR
HERMINAGUE /
ZAIDA / 2010/
TORDA / AA.

PETRA
PALAMOSS /
GERMANICA X
SHERATON / 2013/
NEGRA / CDE

PALADIN DE
OLID
CENTAUER Z /
IZABELLA X EL
CORONA /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

ALABAMA
CLARIMO / ELLIPSE
X LANDLORD /
2008 / TORDA /
HOLST

FREE STYLE
QUALITY TIME /
STAND BY /2010 /
CASTANO / KWPN

ICANTHE
EMERALD VAN'T
RUYTERSHOF /
DEMONA /2008 /
CASTANA / BWP

LASENORITA DE
BUZALEN
CORONADO /
BORLA X
INDOCTRO /2007 /
ALAZANA / CDE

FIRESTONE VAN
ESSENE
LORD Z / BAYA VAN
ESSENE X ATHLET
Z /2005 / ALAZAN
/ BWP

CHOCOLATE W
LORD
SACRAMENTO /
ARISTOKRATIN /
2003 / CASTANO /
CDE

CHEROKEE zZ
NONE / NONE /
2006 / ALAZANA /
ZANG

L.A.C.

121577

107908

133859

104569

116826

105972

106512

109825

153962

87150

88342

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

RICO DE SANTIAGO,
Ignacio
IGNACIO RICO GARCIA-INES /
JGF

VILLAPALOS RODRIGUEZ,
Mario
CLUB HIPICO DE ARGANDA S.L.
/ YEL AMOR

DEL CAMPO LOPEZ-
CRESPO, Ricardo
Y.MILANO CANTOBLANCO / LAC
INTERNACIONAL

GARCIA-PERTUSA BODEGA,
Maria
MERCEDES SUAREZ NORIEGA /
Y.VALLE DE OLID

PRIETO SANCHEZ DE LAS
MATAS, Guillermo
BEATRIZ SANCHEZ DE LAS
MATAS REBOLLO / SIEVERS -
PAULSEN ZG

TESTOR FERNANDEZ DE
CORDOVA, Marta
MARTA TESTOR FERNANDEZ DE
CORDOVA / NONE

RAVELO GARCIA, Candela
ETIENNE ALBERDIENST /
ETIENNE ALBERDIENST

HAAS PRO, Marcos
Y.BUZALEN / Y.BUZALEN

CATALAN GIL, Javier
MARCOS ANTONIO REGIDOR GIL
/ ESSENE DE COCK

OLIVA MEDINA, Agustin
AGUSTIN OLIVA NEGRIN / NONE

ARES GOMEZ, Miguel
MIGUEL ARES LOPEZ / NONE

L.D.N.

234166

122664

90120

128319

117188

17291

151619

124646

261726

46621

32156

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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77

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

COCO VON
AACHEN
COMPLETINA
COMPLETTO /
REPLAY X LORD
LEPANTO / 2011/
CASTANA / HOLST

UGO DU PLESSIS

QUAPRICE BOIS
MARGOT / FLORE
DU PLESSIS 11/
2008 / CASTANA /
SF

ROCCO DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / NIRA
X SURCOUF DE
REVEL /2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

QUERIDA OF
THE LOWLANDS
QUIDAM’S CORDE
/ CHANNIQUE OF
THE LOWLANDS X
INDOCTRO / 2011/
CASTANA / ZANG

TABAC DES
FORETS
ORLANDO /
PIVOINE DES
FORETS, SFA X
JARNAC / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

A-KLASSE
AVAGON / BARBIE
GIRL /2009 /
TORDO / HANN

PACIFIC DU
CRIOLO
VERDI / JEZABEL DE
PIENCE / 2003 /
ALAZANA / SF

INERVA LB
AVENTYNO /
JOCOSEDE DU
RIVERLAND X REVE
D'ELLE / 2009 /
CASTANO / CDE

SOBRADA CC
BUBALU /
HECHICERA X
CALLITON Z /2014
/ ALAZANA / CDE

L.A.C.

134601

129707

113466

125156

114531

121145

109012

139912

134186

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

FDZ. DE GAMBOA
AGUINAGA, Maria
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI /
LANDESPFERDEZUCHTVERBAND
KARNTEN

ENTRECANALES MARSANS,
Alejandro
ASTIZ ALONSO, JAIME / NONE

FERREIRA NASCIMENTO,
Pedro Henrique
EQUIANPE S.L. / Y.VALLE DE
OLID C.B.

GISBERT GARCIA, Laura
LAURA GISBERT GARCIA / NONE

CERDIDO CALDERON,
Angel
ISABEL VERDEJO ANDOSILLA /
NONE

MARTIN-FABIANI
GONZALEZ, Borja
BOMARF HORSES SL / BRUNA
DE PAOLIS

VERDUGO SVENSSON,
ifigo
RUNESCO HIPPO, S.L. / NONE

ROLDAN MENACHO, David
ROSARIO NARDIZ PINO / REYES
ECHEGUREN

URRUTIA COBALEDA,
Fernando
FERNANDO COBALEDA /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

L.D.N.

246987

47788

223006

99055

272908

127217

16510

249929

16263

Pais

ES

ES

BR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

TULUM
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE /
CAPUA Z X
CARTHAGO Z/
2014 / CASTANA /
CDE

ZANDOR
PADINUS / HILTJE /
2004 / CASTANA /

KWPN

LAGUN
GUEPARDO / LADY
SERIN /2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

FEMME DE
PRAVIA
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / UNE
FEMME TERRIBLE X
NIMMERDOR /2013
/ CASTANA / CDE

ECLYPSE DE
LUNA
BIGARO / LUNA DE
MAR /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

ANNABELLE
DUTCH CAPITOL /
CASSANDRA Z /
2005 / CASTANA /
KWPN

HIPICAN.COM
QUALOUBET DE
LAUME
JIVARO DU ROUET /
TORPILLE IV X
KING'S ROAD /
2004 / CASTANA /
SF

JOKER STAR

CENTAUER Z /

QUICK LAND X
QUICK STAR / 2013
/ ALAZANA / CDE

COPERFIELD
VAN DE RIB
ROCCOSSIFRED /
DUCHESSE VAN
HET ELETENHOF X
UTRILLO VD
HEFFINCK / 2012 /
CASTANO / SF

AMELIA
NONE / NONE /
2005 / CASTANA /
KWPN

L.A.C.

134375

45884

82290

127450

85942

105103

44308

127124

138098

118257

JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

RUIZ DE EGUILAZ DE
LEON, Jorge
JORGE RUIZ DE EGUILAZ Y DE
LEON / PINAR DEL RIO

BET GARAVELLI, Laura
LAURA BET / NONE

ALVAREZ AMARO, Hugo
ALEJANDRO VALLADOLID
MEDINA / Y.CAMPOCERRADO

DE LOS SANTOS GARCIA,
Fernando
KALIYUGA, S.L./ Y.DE PRAVIA

LOUMAYE KABERGHS, Sara
MANUEL DAVILA MARTIN /
MANUEL DAVILA MARTIN

IZQUIERDO SANCHEZ,

David

Y.DUCAL SL / NONE

BLANCO GONZALEZ, José

Maria

JOSE MARIA BLANCO GONZALEZ

/ NONE

OSBORNE SANCHEZ,

Andrés

FERMEYANO S.L. / MARIA JOSE
MOYANO ALVAREZ DE TOLEDO

DEL CORRAL LEPPER,

Sergio

VICTOR BARROSO BERMEJO /
CHRYSTEL RIBE

VAZQUEZ AYMERICH,

Alfonso

WALID FAKHOURI / NONE

L.D.N.

17333

127497

92875

36359

112622

235653

16196

95477

15905

17047

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

BE

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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None
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

TABATA DE OLID

HUPPYDAM DES
HORTS / ODETTE
DE OLID X
CENTAUER Z / 2012
/ ALAZANA / CDE

INKI ES
PATRONS
INDRET DEL MASET
/ NIKI TAME / 2011
/ CASTANA / CDE

ROANNE DE
MARS
KANNAN /
NEFERTARI DE
MARS /2005 /
CASTANA / SF

CASION
CARETELLO B/
GRAFITA /2002 /
CASTANA /
DEUTSCHES
REITPFERD

URKA DE
FLEYRES
KANNAN / OLIMPIC
STAR KEHOEY X
TRESOR DU RENOM
/2008 / CASTANA /
SF

DELIRIUS DEL
SOL
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / JULIETTE
S /2012 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

MINA VAN TEN
BIEZEN
AIMAR VAN HET
POLDERHOF / INA
VAN TEN BIESEN X
CARDENTO /2012
/ TORDA / BWP

L.A.C.

126325

130250

113589

108506

128396

116127

134363

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

L.D.N.

MURNOZ PENIN, Alberto
EQUIANPE S.L. / Y.VALLE DE 209391
OLID

MARQUEZ MENDEZ, Luis
ALVARO ALFONSO GOMEZ / ES 16235
PATRONS

RIVA GIL, Juan
RASO DE LOS MORALES S.L. / 161046
NONE

MATEOS DE URBINA,
Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS SALGADO
/ WOLFGANG KUEHNLE

137945

MATEOS DE URBINA,
Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS SALGADO
/ NONE

137945

DE LOS SANTOS GARCIA,
Fernando
CERVERA SHOW JUMPING /
Y.HARAS DEL SOL

36359

PEREZ DE NARDIZ, Felipe
MARTA BRAVO OVEJAS / NONE

14126

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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